Notwithstanding any other law, it is the intent of the Legislature to supplement certain first paper filing fees as provided
below:

(a) A supplemental fee of forty dollars ($40) shall be collected for filing any first paper subject to the uniform fee that is set at three
hundred fifty-five dollars ($355) under Sections 70611, 70612, 70650, 70651, 70652, 70653, 70655, 70658, and 70670. The total fee
collected under these sections, which includes the supplemental fee, shall be deposited and distributed as provided in Sections
68085.3 and 68086.1, as applicable.

[...]

the supplemental fee, shall be deposited and distributed as provided in Sections 68085.4 and 68086.1, as applicable.

(c) A supplemental fee of twenty dollars ($20) shall be collected for filing any first paper subject to the uniform fee that is set at two
hundred five dollars ($205) under Sections 70613, 70614, 70621, 70654, and 70656 of this code, and Section 103470 of the Health
and Safety Code. The total fee collected under these sections, which includes the supplemental fee, shall be deposited and
distributed as provided in Section 68085.4.

(Amended by Stats. 2012, Ch. 41, Sec. 39. (SB 1021) Effective June 27, 2012.)

  (a) Notwithstanding any other law, a supplemental fee of forty dollars ($40) shall be collected for filing any first paper
subject to the uniform fee that is set at three hundred fifty-five dollars ($355) under Sections 70611, 70612, 70650, 70651, 70652,
70653, 70655, 70658, and 70670. The total fee collected under these sections, which includes the supplemental fee, shall be
deposited and distributed as provided in Sections 68085.3 and 68086.1, as applicable.

[...]

If the amount added under paragraph (3), (4), or (5) of subdivision (a) is greater than the amount that would be
distributed to the State Court Facilities Construction Fund under Section 68085.4, no distribution shall be made to the State Court
Facilities Construction Fund, but the amount charged to the party may be greater than one hundred eighty-one dollars ($181), in
order to collect the surcharge under paragraph (3), (4), or (5) of subdivision (a).

(d) This section shall become operative on July 1, 2013.

(Repealed (in Sec. 19) and added by Stats. 2010, Ch. 720, Sec. 20. (SB 857) Effective October 19, 2010.

[...]

(a) The uniform fee for filing the first paper in a limited civil case is three hundred thirty dollars ($330), except as provided in
subdivision (b).

(b) In a case where the amount demanded, excluding attorney’s fees and costs, is ten thousand dollars ($10,000) or less, the
uniform fee for filing the first paper is two hundred five dollars ($205). The first page of the first paper shall state whether the amount
demanded exceeds or does not exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000).

(c) This section applies to the initial complaint, petition, or application, and any papers transmitted from another court on the transfer

[...]

(a) Notwithstanding Section 472 of the Code of Civil Procedure, if a plaintiff or petitioner who previously was charged the
filing fee under subdivision (b) of Section 70613 files an amended complaint or other initial pleading that increases the amount
demanded to an amount that exceeds ten thousand dollars ($10,000) but does not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000),
so that the higher filing fee under subdivision (a) of Section 70613 would have been required if such a demand had been made in
the original pleading, a fee equal to the difference between the fee for the original filing fee and the filing fee for the new amount

[...]

(b) Notwithstanding Section 472 of the Code of Civil Procedure, if a party who previously was charged the filing fee under
subdivision (b) of Section 70614 files a cross-complaint, amended cross-complaint, or amendment to a cross-complaint demanding
an amount that exceeds ten thousand dollars ($10,000) but does not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), a fee equal to
the difference between the fee for the original filing fee and the filing fee under subdivision (a) of Section 70614 shall be charged to

make up the difference between the filing fees. This fee shall be distributed to the Trial Court Trust Fund.

[...]

This additional complex fee shall be charged to each defendant,
intervenor, respondent, or adverse party appearing in the case, but the total complex fees collected from all the defendants,
intervenors, respondents, or other adverse parties appearing in a complex case shall not exceed eighteen thousand dollars
($18,000).

(c) In each case in which the court determines that a case that has been designated or counterdesignated as complex is not a
complex case, the court shall order reimbursement to the parties of the amount of any complex case fees that the parties have